
RESOLUTION 1o-10 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund received money from 

Debt Service Fund Local Option for road paving expenditures. 

WHERE these revenues were not anticipated in the 1988-89 

budget for the County Transportation Fund. 

BE ITTHEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

lOth day of October, 1989 the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

102-381-101-202 

APPROPRIATION 

102-221-63-202 

Transfer in-Debt Service 

Fund Local Option 

Road Construction- Local Option 

Gas Bond Proceeds 

ADOPTED this lOth day of October, 1989. 

ATTEST: 

CLERK 

$133457.00 

133457.00 

L/-63 


